

The Golden Mile Racing Pigeon Club

Secretary Tony Perkins
Mobile 0401 818 862
tonyperkins21@yahoo.com.au
dcw010445@gmail.com
David Walker 10 Baulderstone Rd Gepps
Cross South Australia, 5094, Australia

The Golden Mile Racing Pigeon Club COM Minutes Wednesday 6.30 pm 6th December 2023

1. Meeting – opened at 6.45pm

Moved B Andrewartha- Anthony Perkins as Chairman Seconded G Hodgins Carried Moved A Perkins- Greg Hodgins as Vice Chairman Seconded R Williams Carried Moved R Williams- Anthony Perkins as Secretary Seconded G Hodgins Carried Moved- W March- David Walker as Treasurer Seconded G Mitchell Carried Moved G Hodgins- Anthony Perkins as Publicity Officer Seconded G Mitchell Carried Committee Members G Mitchell, B Andrewartha, G Hodgins, W March, R Williams

- 2. General Business.
 - 1) New Club formed "The Golden Mile Racing Pigeon Club".
 - 2) Bank Debit account and Debit card for **The Golden Mile Racing Pigeon Club**.

 Treasurer, please arrange a Debit Account and Debit card from the Commonwealth Bank in the name of "**Anthony Perkins The Golden Mile Racing Pigeon Club**"

Chairman A Perkins Vice Chairman & Hoodgino

- 3. Meeting Closed at 7pm.
- 4. Next Meeting Wednesday 3rd Jan 2024 at 6.45pm.